Office Of The
Magoffin County Judge Executive
P.O. Box 430
Salyersville, KY 41465
Phone 606-349-2313 Fax 606-349-2109

judgehardin@foothills.net

RECEIVED
APR 2 9 2008

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

April 28,2008

RE: Case No. 2007-00373

Dear Public Service Commission;

Please be advised this is not a written objection to the order of case No. 2007-00373. It was my understanding at the informational conference, your hearing officer asked for this action by the Fiscal Court. Additionally this is a clarification to the geographical coordinates, which was inaccurate because the coordinates were in Knott County and not Magoffin County. The coordinates that the Magoffin County Fiscal Court reference was recorded by O&G Gas Company, who used a GPS unit that they use with their company. I contacted O&G Gas to reshoot the geographical coordinates for clarification. I would respectfully request that this letter along with the new geographical coordinates be attached to case No. 2007-00373.

I would like to thank-you in advance for your cooperation in this matter. If any additional information or clarification is needed please contact me at the above address or phone number.

Sincerety/

Charles "Doc" Hardin M.D.

Magoffin County Judge/Executive

Point # Lat. Lon. 83.031816 37.452234 37.444636 83.044618 37.442096 83.044563 83.041353 37.444224 83.032759 37.441889 83.042043 7500 1100 Radio• Towers Adama Cem ø, **冷Quarry** (X) Nguarry g 1200 3725.2307 Salyersville Cemp KENTUCKY 7 INTERCHANGE 1100

New Coordinates Point # Lon. Lat. 1200 37.756106 83.055149 83.079598 37,746114 37.739058 83.079445 37.743560 83.070529 37.744969 83.057769 37.738482 83.072445 1100 1100 Radio• Towers Cem Salyersville (BM 854) 1000 Adama Cem Cema ø, **☆Quarry** (Suarry & 1200 Conneiley Cem 3725.2307 Salyersville % Cemo Fork KENTUCKY 7 INTERCHANGE 100 1000 1100 1200